

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 201 OF 2004

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SEETHARAMA @ SEETHARAMA POOJARY & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, Adv.
for Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 201 OF 2004

State of Karnataka . A
. p
. p
. el
la
nt

Versus

Seetharama @ Seetharama . R
Poojary & Anr. . e
. s
. p
o
n
d
e
n
ts

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant-State of Karnataka.

We do not find any merit in this appeal, the same is accordingly
dismissed.

(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.

(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.

New Delhi
May 20, 2009